TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Jewish Guild for the Blind		01/02/2014	not-for-profit: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lighthouse Guild International, Inc.	
Street Address:	15 West 65th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10023	
Entity Type:	not-for-profit: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2610864	SIGHTCARE
Registration Number:	2597023	GUILDNET
Registration Number:	2469793	GUILDCARE
Registration Number:	1303163	THE JEWISH GUILD FOR THE BLIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Bela P. Amladi
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40577-010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0996 2640864

CH \$115.00

900276436

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bela P. Amladi	
Signature:	/Bela P. Amladi/	
Date:	01/06/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Assignment from The Jewish Guild for the Blind to Lighthouse Guild International#page1.tif source=Assignment from The Jewish Guild for the Blind to Lighthouse Guild International#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0997

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is effective this 2nd day of January, 2013 by and between The Jewish Guild for the Blind, a not-for-profit New York corporation, located at 15 West 65th Street, New York, NY 10023-6601 ("Assignor") on the one hand, and Lighthouse Guild International, Inc. a not-for-profit New York corporation located at 15 West 65th Street, New York, NY 10023 ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor has used, is using and owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and servicemarks identified on the attached Schedule A and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and the associated goodwill and Assignee desires to obtain all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world, in, to and under the Trademarks, all registrations and applications, if any, therefor, and their associated goodwill, together with all of Assignor's claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, security interests, and other encumbrances.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents and assist in all proceedings (at the sole cost and expense of the Assignee) to perfect, register, or record the rights of the Assignee to the Trademarks as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate. If Assignor does not, within fifteen (15) days of presentment, return the requested executed documents, then Assignee is hereby granted a limited power of attorney to execute all such documents on behalf of Assignor. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated above.

ASSIGNOR:

THE JEWISH GUILD FOR THE BLIND

By: _____ Morro

Name: Alan R. Morse

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Sworn to and subscribed before me

SARAH SPICEHANDLER Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SP6202544

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires March 16, 2012

ASSIGNEE:

LIGHTHOUSE GUILD INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: ______ Name: Alan R. Morse

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Sworn to and subscribed before me

his day of <u>Magazy 2013- 2014</u>

OTARY PUBLIC

SARAH SPICEHANDLER Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SP6202544

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Merch 16, 20 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0998

39273734v1

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TRADEMARK	CLASS	APP./REG.NO.
SIGHTCARE	41	2610864
GUILDNET	42	2597023
GUILDCARE	42	2469793
THE IEWISH GUILD FOR THE F	1303163	

39273734v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/06/2014 REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0999